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Dear parents and carers, 
 
Headteacher’s Week-end Letter  28.03.21 
 

 

With only four days left until the Easter break and further easing of lockdown measures, the light at the end of 
the tunnel seems to be getting brighter.  We still have a long way to go but every day is a step closer to 
‘normality’.  I was lucky enough to go for the first dose of my vaccine on Saturday and I must admit I was a little 
emotional as this is one step closer to seeing my mum and dad.   

Thank you for the suggestion for fundraising – the most popular suggestion was a sponsored event with children working in their 
bubbles.  I will look at it over the Easter holiday and send details in the new term.   I know a lot of the children 
enjoy a challenge as do the adults.  As you may remember I set myself the challenge of walking each month to 
help improve my fitness.  In January I managed just over 200 miles, in February 133 and I am currently on 148 
miles for March.  Hopefully I will be able to continue with this as lockdown continues to ease. 

The Churchfields values are: 

Caring 
Helpful 
Unique 
Resilient 
Confident 
Happy 
Fearless 
Independent 
Enthusiastic 
Leaders 
Determined 
Supportive 
 
These are the key values that underpin what we are looking for in school.  These are what we are looking for to move your child to 
blue.  I am proud to say that I see many of these values every day from children, staff and parents and the value of resilience shines 
out during the response to this pandemic.   
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

As always, we ended the week with our celebration assembly.  
 

Stars of the week 
 

 Nursery Tyler Shaw for super answers on the carpet this week 

Reception Miss Jackson Natasha Quinn, for having a super imagination and being so creative! 

Reception Mrs Nixon Luca Dabbs for a super attitude to his learning this week 

Year 1 Mrs Meek Oscar Barrow for setting a good example at all times 

Year 1 Miss Roper Leighton Cavanagh-Davenhill. Working independently and with confidence 

Year 2 Mrs Mawdsley Shiloh Richards for showing great independence in her learning 

Year 2 Mrs Pattison Rafan Sardar great recall of crucial knowledge  

Year 3 Miss Archer Leah Cofax for being a good role model for others 

Year 3 Miss Lawton Daisy Booth- for being a fantastic helper 

Year 4 Miss Brown James Maddox for an excellent attitude towards his learning 

Year 4 Miss Jackson Indy Birks for being the best she can be 

Year 5 Miss Smith Maisy Crane Super attitude towards her learning 

Year 5 Mrs Shenton Ryley Cofax for being a good role model for others 

Year 6  Mr Cotton Alfie Tomkinson – ‘being determined throughout all assessments’ 

Year 6  Mr Skupham Logan Alder - an outstanding improvement in his handwriting 
 
 
Team of the week – Yellow Team 
 
Headteachers awards 
For showing the school values 

• Amika Weerasingha 
• Billy Speakman 
• Ava Mae Diskin 
• Layla Walker  
• Jenson Wilcox 

 
TERM DATES 
We break up for Easter on Thursday 1st April and return on Tuesday 20th April as Monday 19th April is a 
training day 
We break up for May half term Friday 28th May and return Monday 7th June 
Parents evening – week beginning 10th May.  This will take place virtually 
We break up for the summer on Friday 16th July  
Please be aware that NURSERY is closed for training and transition on Thursday 10th June and Tuesday 15th 
June 
 
Autumn Term 2021: (training days to be arranged for next year) 
    
Training day  Monday 6th September   
Term starts:  Tuesday 7th September – Friday 22nd October 



 
 

 

Holiday:    Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October    
Staff & Pupils  Monday 1st November – Friday 17th December    
Holiday:    Monday 20th December – Friday 1st January    
 
Spring Term 2022: 
Term starts:  Tuesday 4th January – Friday 18th February   
Holiday:    Monday 21st February – Friday 25th February      
Staff & Pupils  Monday 28th February – Friday 8th April  
Holiday:    Monday 11th April – Friday 22nd April  
Easter Sunday  Sunday 17th April 
 
Summer Term 2022: 
 
Staff & Pupils  Monday 25th April – Friday 27th May     
Bank holiday  Monday 2nd May 
Holiday:   Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June     
Staff & Pupils  Monday 6th June – Friday 22nd July   
Holiday:   Monday 25th July – Friday 2nd September    
 
Thank you for your continued support,  
 
Diane Beardsmore  
Headteacher 


